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Welcome

Welcome and thank you for participating in Brisbane Southside Masters 2023 Short Course
Meet at our Chandler pool. You have been very generous in supporting our Meet.

Our thanks to MSQ, the technical officials, our sponsors, time keeping volunteers and our
many supporters.

RAFFLES!! Please bring along some cash because our famous raffle table is HUGE in 2023. We
will also have an EFTPOS option available.

As you most probably have seen, we are welcoming the team from NOVA 106.9! They are on
a mission to head to World’s in Japan. In addition, they have been running a competition for
someone to be the 4" member of their relay team in Japan. We are so excited to have the
finalists of the promotion at this short course meet!

Please remember that everyone has swimming goals in mind at the meet. Please enjoy the
fun of the day, but also allow everyone the time and space needed for warmups, marshalling
and racing.

Quite a few competitors are at a masters event for the very first time. We know you’ll love
it! Our best tip is to keep a track of which event is in the water and to monitor which events
are upcoming. Swim meets are ‘self-marshalled’” which means it is the individual swimmer’s
responsibility to be at the right heat at the right time. We will help you out with lots of
announcements and great signage. Just keep monitoring where we are up to, and you’ll be
fine. We have an information table on pool deck just in case you need some last-minute
assistance.

Swim well, and please join us afterwards for a sausage sizzle, some refreshments, and the
presentation of Awards.

Swimming is for Everyone.

Josh Hemelaar
Meet Director, BSM




Competitor Information

1.

PLEASE CHECK your program to ensure
all your entries are correct. Event start
times are indicative only.

PROBLEMS should be referred to the Meet
Director.

WARM UP will begin at 8:30am.

AUTOMATIC ELECTRONIC TIMIMG will be in
use. It will be the responsibility of swimmers
trying for a record to advise the Chief
Timekeeper. Please be sure that you swim in
the correct lane.

STARTS will
swimmers from the previous heat who will

begin Over-the-Top of

remain in the pool. Follow officials’
instructions. Leave the pool quickly by the
nearest sides, only when asked by the

officials to do so.

WARM UP/DOWN LANES will be in both
sides of the Pool from 8.30am to 8.50am
and in the Northern end of the Pool from
8:50am onwards.

MARSHALLING all swimmers will be

required to self-marshal. There are 2
allocated marshalling areas depending on
the event. Please see the map below. 50,
100 & 200m events adjacent to the dive
pool. 25m events at the Scoreboard end of

the competition pool.

POINT SCORING. Individual points will be
awarded 10, 9, 8, etc. down to 1 point. Relay
points will be awarded 20,18,16 etc down to
2 points. Individuals and relay teams must
complete the course without
disqualification. All Relay Teams will be point

scored.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

RESULTS will be posted per the map below as
soon as possible after each event.

MEDICAL DISABILITY certificates must be in
the hands of the Meet Director and the
Referee by 8.45am for disabilities to be
considered.

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS will be
announced at the function shortly after the
conclusion of the Swim Program. Awards
will be made to first, second and third
placegetters in each Age Group. Champion
club (highest aggregate points), Small club
Average and a Swimmer of the Meet
awards will be presented.

CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION for
each swimmer will be prepared and
posted on the BSM website for individual
download.

MEDICAL FACILITIES will be available from
qualified Sleeman personnel who will be in
attendance with appropriate equipment.

LIABILITY RELEASE. In accordance with MSQ
rules ALL SWIMMERS by nominating to
participate in this Meet, thereby authorise
the Meet
Lifeguards to take whatever action is deemed

Director/ Sleeman Sports
necessary in the event of an emergency and
accept responsibility for any costs arising
from such action.

WE expect to finish approximately at 3.00
pm. All are invited to attend the free sausage
sizzle, presentations, and social function in
the Activities Room on the eastern side of the
pool.



Program of Events

Event Distance Stroke

1. 200 m Individual Medley

2. 200 m Butterfly

3. 200 m Backstroke

4, 200 m Breaststroke

5. 200 m Freestyle

6. 100 m Individual Medley

7. 25m Butterfly

8. 50 m Backstroke

9. 100 m Breaststroke

10. 25 m Freestyle

11. 50 m Butterfly

12. 100 m Backstroke

13. 4x50m Men'’s Freestyle Relay
14. 4x50m Women'’s Freestyle Relay
15. 25m Breaststroke

16. 50 m Freestyle

17. 100 m Butterfly

18. 25m Backstroke

19. 50 m Breaststroke

20. 100 m Freestyle

21. 4x50m Mixed Freestyle Relay
22. 4x50m Mixed Medley Relay

Timekeeping

LANE # CLuB
Due to AOE timing system, only ONE Timekeeper 0 Brisbane Southside
will be required for each of 10 Lanes. Each will be 1 Brisbane Southside
2 U
under the direction of the Chief Timekeeper. .Q .
3 River City
Thank you to the kind volunteers who have signed 4 Miami
. 5 Redlands
up to help us today. Please say hello to them while - -
6 Brisbane Northside
you are lining up behind the blocks. 7 Barbarians
Clubs are asked to support the timekeeping effort. 8 Gympie Gold Fins
9 All Other Clubs

We recommend that the following clubs take Attendees from other clubs, please assist in any

responsibility for the lane they are allocated. lane when possible or required.
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Our Generous Sponsors and Partners

We would not be able to deliver a quality swim meet without the sul/?port of our
sponsors. Brisbane Southside Masters would like to thank:

AN
T LU b
BRISBANE CITY

Dedicated to a better Brisbane




Competing Clubs - 222 Swimmers

Team Female Male | Athletes Entries

1 | QAC | Albany Creek Masters 0 1 1 3
2 | QAL | Aqualicious Masters 0 1 1 6
3 | QBR | Barbarians Masters 2 12 14 69
4 | QBE | Beerwah Masters 2 0 2 10
5 | QCD | Belgravia Masters 4 4 8 46
6 | OBN | Brisbane Northside Masters 7 6 13 68
7 | QSM | Brisbane Southside Masters 13 13 26 142
8 | NCX | Coffs Harbour Masters - NSW 0 1 1 6
9 | QCT | Cotton Tree Masters 2 0 2 12
10 | QES | Element Swimming Masters 0 2 2 9
11 | QGA | Genesis Aquatics Masters 3 2 5 28
12 | QGF | Gympie Gold Fins Masters 5 6 11 65
13 | QIP Ipswich City Masters 1 0 1 6
14 | QLT | Long Tan Legends Masters 0 1 1 5
15 | NML | Manly Masters - NSW 0 1 4
16 | QMM | Miami Masters 10 6 16 87
17 | QNA | Noosa Masters 5 2 7 39
18 | QNS | North Mackay Sinkers Masters 0 1 1 6
19 | NNS | North Sydney Masters - NSW 0 1 1 5
20 | QNB | Nudgee College Masters 1 0 1 5
21 | QPS | Pimpama Masters 3 0 3 18
22 | NPM | Port Macquarie Masters - NSW 1 0 1 6
23 | QRL | Rackley Masters 10 5 15 57
24 | QRB | Redlands Bayside Masters 8 6 14 77
25 | QRC | River City Masters 10 10 20 120
26 | QSS | Somerset Masters 1 3 4 19
27  QPB | Southport Masters 0 1 1 6
28 | QSC | Sunshine Coast Masters 1 1 2 12
29 | QTW | Toowoomba Masters 5 5 10 54
30 | QTA | Townsville Aquaholics Masters 0 1 1 6
31 | QSW | TSA Masters 4 2 6 24
32 | NTN | Tuggeranong Masters - ACT 0 1 1 5
33 | QTT | Twin Towns Masters 2 0 2 12
34 | QUQ | UQ Masters 9 14 23 137
35 | NWV | Woden Valley Masters - NSW 0 1 1 6
36 | QYP | Yeronga Yabbies 1 2 3 18

Total: 110 112 222 1198



Masters Swimming Queensland
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BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Session Report

Session: 1 Session one - 200m events

Event Entries Heats
Mixed 200 IM 19 2
Mixed 200 Butterfly 9 1
Mixed 200 Backstroke 20 2
Mixed 200 Breaststroke 24 3
Mixed 200 Freestyle 46 5
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 118 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 118 13
Finish Time
Session: 2 Session two - 25m/50m/100m/relay events
Event Entries Heats
Mixed 100 IM 84 9
Mixed 25 Butterfly 92 10
Mixed 50 Backstroke 63 7
Mixed 100 Breaststroke 49 5
Mixed 25 Freestyle 139 14
Mixed 50 Butterfly 74 8
Mixed 100 Backstroke 36 4
Men 4x50 Freestyle Relay 16 2
Women 4x50 Freestyle Relay 14 2
Mixed 25 Breaststroke 92 10
Mixed 50 Freestyle 155 16
Mixed 100 Butterfly 24 3
Mixed 25 Backstroke 75 8
Mixed 50 Breaststroke 83 9
Mixed 100 Freestyle 114 12
Mixed 4x50 Freestyle Relay 22 3
Mixed 4x50 Medley Relay 22 3
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 222 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 1,154 125
Finish Time

Starts at

09:00 AM
09:10 AM
09:16 AM
09:28 AM
09:43 AM

10:04 AM

Starts at

10:10 AM
10:33 AM
10:44 AM
10:57 AM
11:10 AM
11:25 AM
11:37 AM
11:49 AM
11:55 AM
12:02 PM
12:14 PM
12:36 PM
12:44 PM
12:55 PM
13:09 PM
13:36 PM
13:46 PM

13:59 PM

Start times for each event are estimates only and can change at any time without notice



Masters Swimming Queensland
BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 20f2 Finals Startsat 09:21 AM
Event 1  Mixed 200 SC Meter IM ea ° inals ~ Startsa

0 Judy Gibson W80 Miami Masters 5:43.13
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Terry Carter W73 Noosa Masters 4:01.30
Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 09:00 AM 2 Marsha Reddiex W80 Belgravia 3:55.07
0 David Lee M36 Gympie Gold Fins 2:39.36 3 Karyn Burger W54 Redlands Bayside 3:40.00
1 Noah Southam M31 Miami Masters 2:37.02 4  Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics 3:22.74
2 Ashleigh Eskdale W19 Gympie Gold Fins 2:29.37 5 Suzanne Hollis W69 UQ Masters 3:39.47
3 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 2:19.77 6 Chris Campbell W54 Southside 3:41.28
4 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 2:15.17 7 Edward Collyer M73 Long Tan Legends 3:56.48
5 Stephen Berting M42 UQMasters 2:18.47 8 Christina Hanley W73 Redlands Bayside 4:59.53
6 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 2:29.05 9 Rosalie Lutvey W79 Redlands Bayside 6:00.00
7 Chris Savage M36 River City 2:29.45
8 Gillian O'Mara W47 River City 2:45.00 Event 4 Mixed 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
9 Glennlo M26 UQ Masters 3:02.96 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 2o0f2 Finals Starts at 09:04 AM Heat 1o0of3 Finals Starts at 09:28 AM
0 Manuel Panaretos M70 Southside 4:38.64 0 Tristan Robinson M35 Redlands Bayside 3:30.00
1 Jodie Newman W53 Miami Masters 3:47.43 1 Stephen Howell M41 River City 3:22.74
2 Tracy Clarkson W74 Northside 3:33.85 2 Claire King W44 Yeronga Yabbies 3:06.25
3  Don Taylor M73 Toowoomba 3:14.44 3 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 3:05.00
4 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 3:06.70 4 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 2:52.05
5 Elaine Sng W65 River City 3:07.14 5 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 3:00.67
6 Daniel Stampa M63 North Mackay 3:24.22 6 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 3:05.00
7 Clare Somerville W48 Sunshine Coast 3:43.27 7 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics 3:18.78
8 Therese Crollick W66 River City 3:59.92 8 Jemma Bayliss W43 Northside 3:28.17
9 9 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City 3:31.72
Event 2  Mixed 200 SC Meter Butterfly He:t JayzNZ\f/iie Finals S,\t/la7r7ts 3:1(1)\/?5:32?'“ 4:04.84
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redlands Bayside 3:55.94
Heat 1of1 Finals Startsat09:10 AM 2 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia 3:51.21
0 Jacqueline Willmott W40 Miami Masters 6:01.15 3 Stephen O'Brien M56 Miami Masters 3:43.06
1 Jo Matthews W68 Noosa Masters 3:59.30 4 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 3:36.41
2 Trevor Green M64 Redlands Bayside 3:44.74 5 Joanne Collins W45 Southside 3:40.00
3 Paul Edwards M56  Coffs Harbour 2:49.60 6 Tony Goodwin M86 Manly Masters 3:44.36
4 Lene Knudsen W46 Beerwah Masters 2:40.00 7  Wendy Gordon W70 Southside 3:54.94
5 Rebecca Pope W40 River City 2:45.59 8 Susan Walker W65 Toowoomba 3:59.01
6 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 3:00.42 9 Carolyn Lunney W54 Toowoomba 4:10.00
7 Colette Southam W58 Miami Masters 3:49.61 Heat 3o0f3 Finals Starts at 09:37 AM
8 Julie Whiting W41 Redlands Bayside 4:38.78 0
9 1
Event 3  Mixed 200 SC Meter Backstroke 2
" 3 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 4:47.27
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time )
Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 09:16 AM 4 W?rren Midgley M58 Toov‘.loonTba 417
0 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 31710 5 Krlstllna Caldwell w41 |pSWICh City 4:20.00
1 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 2:53.14 6 David Haley M7 Southside >1032
2 Robert Sutherland M51 Northside 2:45.97 /
3 Mark Hickman M58 UQ Masters 2:42.08 8
4 Andrew Affleck M41 River City 2:25.00 9
5 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 2:40.51
6 Thomas Brennan M33 Southside 2:45.00
7 Leanne Burton W49 TSA Masters 2:50.12
8 Christina Echols W53 Twin Towns 3:02.00
9 Brian Shapland M72 River City 3:20.00




Masters Swimming Queensland
BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

. Heat 5o0f5 Finals Starts at 09:58 AM
Event 5 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1of5 Finals Starts at 09:43 AM 2 Heather Robinson W71 Redlands Bayside 4:13.81
0 Christopher Hill M48 Southside 2:23.85 3 Allan Morrison M68 Redlands Bayside 3:49.83
1 Rob Edwards M53 UQ Masters 2:20.86 4 Trudy Padro W56 River City 3:41.18
2 Elise Kho W36 UQMasters 2:19.41 5 Jennie Bryant W43 Gympie Gold Fins 3:48.00
3 John McKaig M54 UQ Masters 2:07.56 6 Margaret Fittock W82 Miami Masters 3:56.97
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 1:59.25 7 John Tinkler M86 UQ Masters 5:21.66
5 Todd Robinson M49 Gympie Gold Fins 2:02.53 8
6 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 2:19.31 9
7 Marieka Theunissen W49 Rackley Masters 2:20.32
8 Lachlan McCarthy M32 Element Swimming 2:20.90 Event 6 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM
9 Roger White M38 Toowoomba 2:25.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 2of5 Finals Starts at 09:46 AM Heat 10of9 Finals Startsat 10:10 AM
0 Deanne Sanderson W49 Belgravia 2:40.35 0 Steve Richard-Preston M46 Southside 1:08.50
1 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians 2:36.57 1 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 1:07.35
2 Michelle Andrews W45 Southside 2:33.35 2 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:03.55
3 Alli Cooke W50 Barbarians 2:31.47 3 Stephen Berting M42 UQ Masters 1:01.60
4  Eric Quevauvilliers M51 Redlands Bayside 2:29.11 4 Andrew Cowan M35 Gympie Gold Fins 1:00.48
5 John McAully M42 River City 2:30.00 5 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 1:01.05
6 Emma Maxwell W40 UQ Masters 2:32.92 6 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 1:03.50
7 Darryl Hurley M67 UQ Masters 2:34.27 7 Andrew Affleck M41 River City 1:06.00
8 Ben Johnston M46 Somerset Masters 2:37.09 8 Chris Savage M36 River City 1:07.95
9 Colin Marks M36 Rackley Masters 2:41.16 9 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 1:09.00
Heat 3of5 Finals Starts at 09:50 AM Heat 20of9 Finals Startsat 10:12 AM
0 Casey-Marie Bonner ~ W19 Pimpama Masters 3:05.00 0 Robert Bailey M53  Southport 1:13.00
1 Linden Bungey W57 Cotton Tree 3:02.77 1 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 1:11.68
2 Gay Bradley W68 Cotton Tree 3:01.07 2 Gillian O'Mara W47 River City 1:11.59
3 Claire Mas W41 Gympie Gold Fins 2:51.32 3  Brendon Scott M36 Yeronga Yabbies 1:10.82
4 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 2:43.63 4 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 1:09.47
5 Robert Mitchell M32 Barbarians 2:47.31 5 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 1:10.35
6 Rhonda Laws W65 Northside 3:00.00 6 Noah Southam M31 Miami Masters 1:10.94
7 JaneTilbury W65  River City 3:02.15 7 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 1:11.63
8 Wendy Abbott W70 Miami Masters 3:03.83 8 Rob Edwards M53 UQ Masters 1:12.06
9 Alan Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside 3:08.14 9 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 1:14.44
Heat 4o0of5 Finals Starts at 09:53 AM Heat 30of9 Finals Startsat 10:14 AM
0 Helen Hawkins W59 Miami Masters 3:33.15 0 Robert Mitchell M32 Barbarians 1:19.99
1 Alison Wright W29 Southside 3:30.00 1 Christina Echols W53 Twin Towns 1:19.30
2 Michael Lee M50 Agqualicious 3:22.98 2 Joerg Rockstroh M45 Barbarians 1:18.79
3 Bronwyn McKillop W63 Belgravia 3:21.65 3 Paul Edwards M56 Coffs Harbour 1:18.00
4 Craig Steains M56 River City 3:11.28 4 Rebecca Pope W40 River City 1:15.00
5 Joan Patterson W71 Miami Masters 3:16.28 5 Christopher Hill M48 Southside 1:15.00
6 Gregory Flanders M64 Southside 3:22.28 6 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 1:18.74
7 Shane Walsh M70 Noosa Masters 3:25.13 7 Craig Lobsey M42 Toowoomba 1:19.05
8 Jan Croft W80 Noosa Masters 3:31.87 8 Steven Legge M45 Southside 1:19.89
9 Michael Hill M76 Southside 3:39.22 9 Daniel Del Valle Veiga M43 Belgravia 1:20.00




Masters Swimming Queensland
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BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

4 Finals (#6 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM)

Robert Patterson
Scott Greensill
Claire King
Anneke Ray
Mark Hickman
Sarah Philp
Christina Scolaro
Rebecca Wilson
Glenn Lo
Brian Wilson
50f9 Finals
Suzanne Hollis
Colette Southam
Don Taylor
Jill Stevens
Daniel Lukritz
Susanne Milenkevich
Troy Watkins
Daniel Stampa
Trevor Green
Chris Butler
60f9 Finals
Chris Campbell
Clare Somerville
Kana Gosselin
Andrea Hutchinson
Katrina Munn
Stewart Bondarenko
Peta Medhurst
Casey-Marie Bonner
Karyn Burger
Linda Meredith
70f9 Finals
Jacinta Nemeth
Julie Whiting
Wendy Gordon
Janeene Hutchinson
Jodie Newman
Courtney McKinnon
Bronwyn McKillop
Therese Crollick
Julie Tierney
Linda Maloney
80of9 Finals

Michael Hill
Manuel Panaretos
Stephen Booker
Marsha Reddiex
Helen Malar
Joanne Collins
Margaret Watts

M76
M59
W44
W43
M58
W40
W55
W38
M26
M59

Redlands Bayside
Northside
Yeronga Yabbies
Rackley Masters
uUQ Masters

uUQ Masters

UQ Masters
Toowoomba

UQ Masters
Genesis Aquatics

Starts at 10:19 AM

W69
W58
M73
W36
M48
W43
M56
M63
Mé64
M55

uQ Masters
Miami Masters
Toowoomba
Pimpama Masters
Somerset Masters
River City

Woden Valley
North Mackay
Redlands Bayside
Southside

Starts at 10:21 AM

W54
W48
W46
we61l
W40
M73
W58
W19
W54
W68

Southside
Sunshine Coast
Pimpama Masters
Rackley Masters
Rackley Masters
Belgravia

uQ Masters
Pimpama Masters
Redlands Bayside
Redlands Bayside

Starts at 10:23 AM

w43
w41
W70
W54
W53
W38
W63
W66
W64
W67

Southside
Redlands Bayside
Southside
Southside

Miami Masters
Redlands Bayside
Belgravia

River City

Noosa Masters
Southside

Starts at 10:26 AM

M76
M70
M74
W80
W69
W45
W80

Southside
Southside
Northside
Belgravia
Noosa Masters
Southside
Miami Masters

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

1:24.76
1:22.08
1:21.13
1:20.47
1:20.00
1:20.35
1:20.92
1:22.00
1:24.26
1:25.00

1:34.40
1:32.00
1:30.05
1:30.00
1:25.00
1:29.86
1:30.00
1:30.59
1:33.67
1:34.90

1:42.83
1:41.79
1:40.00
1:38.36
1:34.96
1:36.00
1:38.86
1:40.00
1:42.40
1:43.51

1:50.00
1:49.46
1:47.19
1:46.54
1:44.99
1:45.86
1:46.65
1:47.78
1:50.00
1:51.82

2:08.56
2:05.87
1:55.60
1:52.18
1:52.83
2:00.00
2:08.25

Heat 9o0f9 Finals Starts at 10:29 AM
0
1 David Haley M67 Southside NT
2  Lyn May W74 Twin Towns NT
3 Jacqueline Willmott W40 Miami Masters NT
4 Alison Wright W29 Southside 3:00.00
5 Deanne Edwards W46 Redlands Bayside NT
6 Calum Ryan M30 Genesis Aquatics NT
7 Liz Little W68 Northside NT
8
9

Event 7 Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f10 Finals Starts at 10:33 AM
0 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 12.65
1 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 12.43
2 Stephen Berting M42 UQ Masters 12.34
3 Todd Robinson M49 Gympie Gold Fins 11.99
4 Ethan Banks M22 UQ Masters 11.02
5 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 11.96
6 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 12.18
7 James Callaghan M38 Somerset Masters 12.40
8 Pedro Goidanich M38 Barbarians 12.60
9 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 13.00

Heat 20of10 Finals Starts at 10:34 AM
0 Catherine Prince W27 Gympie Gold Fins 13.85
1 Brett Woods M61 UQ Masters 13.80
2 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 13.69
3 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 13.45
4 Thomas Lynch M35 Barbarians 13.22
5 Adrian Malisano M30 UQ Masters 13.37
6 Ashleigh Eskdale W19 Gympie Gold Fins 13.54
7 Lachlan McCarthy M32 Element Swimming 13.77
8 Robert Bailey M53  Southport 13.84
9 Kirby Patterson-Fahy =~ W22 River City 13.97

Heat 30of10 Finals Startsat 10:35 AM
0 Steven Legge M45 Southside 14.72
1 Roger White M38 Toowoomba 14.50
2 William Hall M39 Agquaholics 14.40
3 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 14.22
4 Paul Edwards M56 Coffs Harbour 13.97
5 Lene Knudsen W46 Beerwah Masters 13.99
6 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 14.35
7 Kylie Fletcher W52 Rackley Masters 14.41
8 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 14.65
9 Robert Sutherland M51 Northside 14.77
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4 Finals (#7 Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly)

Kim Finch

Richard Sydes

Scott Greensill

Bradley Brennan

Elise Kho

Andrew Melrose

Daniel Lukritz

Eric Quevauvilliers

Darryl Hurley

Nic Carmichael
50f 10

Neil Newman

Christopher Hill

Nola Macaulay

Maree Antonio

Alan Carlisle

John McAully

Michelle Andrews

Elaine Sng

Wayne Carlish

Troy Watkins
6 of 10

Don Taylor

Jo Matthews

Kylie Cornock

Trevor Green

Katherine Duell

Chris Butler

Colette Southam

Warren Midgley

Daniel Stampa

Susanne Milenkevich
70f10 Finals

Greg Parr

Peta Edwards

Katrina Munn

Peta Medhurst

David Boylson

Tracy Clarkson

Anneke Ray

Wendy Abbott

Kristina Caldwell

Therese Crollick
80f10 Finals

Jemma Bayliss

Janeene Hutchinson

Wendy Gordon

Julie Whiting

Eoin Gibson

Helen Malar

Linda Maloney

Michael Lee

Linda Meredith

Stephen Booker

Finals

Finals

W33
Mé63
M59
M33
W36
M34
M48
M51
M67
M38

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Rackley Masters
Barbarians
Northside
Southside

uUQ Masters

River City
Somerset Masters
Redlands Bayside
UQ Masters

River City

Starts at 10:37 AM

M67
M48
W54
W52
M70
M42
W45
W65
M60
M56

Belgravia
Southside

UQ Masters
Toowoomba
uQ Masters
River City
Southside
River City
Toowoomba
Woden Valley

Starts at 10:38 AM

M73
W68
W45
Mé64
w41
M55
W58
M58
M63
W43

Toowoomba
Noosa Masters
Beerwah Masters
Redlands Bayside
River City
Southside

Miami Masters
Toowoomba
North Mackay
River City

Starts at 10:39 AM

Mé67
w47
W40
W58
M80
W74
W43
W70
w41
W66

Sunshine Coast
Rackley Masters
Rackley Masters
uUQ Masters
Miami Masters
Northside
Rackley Masters
Miami Masters
Ipswich City
River City

Starts at 10:40 AM

W43
W54
W70
w41
M32
W69
We7
M50
W68
M74

Northside
Southside
Southside
Redlands Bayside
Rackley Masters
Noosa Masters
Southside
Aqualicious
Redlands Bayside
Northside

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

15.30
15.21
15.12
15.00
14.85
15.00
15.00
15.13
15.26
15.34

16.97
16.50
16.00
15.82
15.45
15.65
16.00
16.32
16.90
17.00

17.92
17.77
17.63
17.28
17.00
17.11
17.29
17.70
17.80
18.10

19.26
19.00
18.75
18.51
18.24
18.31
18.55
19.00
19.00
19.44

23.00
22.37
21.57
21.18
19.69
20.41
21.54
21.87
23.00
23.40

Heat 90f10 Finals Startsat 10:41 AM
0 Heather Robinson W71 Redlands Bayside 35.96
1 Ron Watkins M84 Tuggeranong 30.00
2 Bella Pranic W64 Southside 29.66
3 Julie Tierney W64 Noosa Masters 26.00
4 Trevor Reynolds M82 Belgravia 24.00
5 Jacinta Nemeth W43 Southside 24.00
6 Margaret Watts W80 Miami Masters 27.42
7 Kim Brennan W66 Port Macquarie 30.00
8 Sharon Dettmer W52 Southside 33.55
9

Heat 100f10 Finals  Starts at 10:42 AM
0
1
2
3 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT
4  Lyn May W74 Twin Towns NT
5 Liz Little W68 Northside NT
6
7
8
9

Event 8 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of7 Finals Starts at 10:44 AM
0 Gillian O'Mara W47 River City 33.25
1 Brendon Scott M36 Yeronga Yabbies 32.41
2 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 32.00
3 Andrew Affleck M41 River City 30.29
4 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 28.75
5 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 30.10
6 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 30.77
7 Jess Anderson W44 UQ Masters 32.24
8 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 33.00
9 Kylie Fletcher W52 Rackley Masters 33.44

Heat 2o0of7 Finals Starts at 10:45 AM
0 Anneke Ray W43 Rackley Masters 36.64
1 Christina Echols W53 Twin Towns 35.33
2 Andrew Melrose M34 River City 35.08
3 Thomas Brennan M33 Southside 34.49
4 Mark Hickman M58 UQ Masters 33.97
5 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 34.07
6 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 34.96
7 Joerg Rockstroh M45  Barbarians 35.25
8 David Lee M36 Gympie Gold Fins 36.43
9 Clive Robinson M69 Miami Masters 38.09
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3 Finals (#8 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Deanne Atkinson
Deanne Sanderson
Sarah Philp
Glenn Lo
Steve Richard-Preston
Daniel Del Valle Veiga
Emma Maxwell
Kylie Cox
Peta Edwards
Alison Kelly

40f7 Finals
Andrea Hutchinson
Casey-Marie Bonner
Stewart Bondarenko
Claire Mas

W64
W49
W40
M26
M46
M43
W40
W48
w47
W39

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Nudgee College
Belgravia

uUQ Masters

uUQ Masters
Southside
Belgravia

UQ Masters

TSA Masters
Rackley Masters
Somerset Masters

Starts at 10:48 AM

weé1l
W19
M73
w41

Cathy Van Croonenborg W39

Ross Beaton
Suzanne Hollis
Alexandra Duell
Edward Collyer

Brian Shapland
50f7 Finals
Alli Cooke

Terry Carter

Karyn Burger

Gay Bradley

Alexia Manase

Marsha Reddiex

Chris Campbell

Janeene Hutchinson

Craig Steains

Jodie Newman
60f7 Finals

Michael Hill
Christina Hanley
Carolyn Lunney
Helen Hawkins
Trudy Padro

Ron Watkins
Harry Bahrend
Gregory Flanders

7o0f7 Finals

Calum Ryan
Leon Denning
Rosalie Lutvey
Judy Gibson
Deanne Edwards

M67
W69
W38
M73
M72

Rackley Masters
Pimpama Masters
Belgravia

Gympie Gold Fins
Genesis Aquatics
Miami Masters
uQ Masters

River City

Long Tan Legends
River City

Starts at 10:50 AM

W50
W73
W54
W68
W38
W80
W54
W54
M56
W53

Barbarians
Noosa Masters
Redlands Bayside
Cotton Tree
Rackley Masters
Belgravia
Southside
Southside

River City

Miami Masters

Starts at 10:52 AM

M76
W73
W54
W59
W56
M84
M86
Mé64

Southside
Redlands Bayside
Toowoomba
Miami Masters
River City
Tuggeranong
Northside
Southside

Starts at 10:54 AM

M30
M58
W79
W80
W46

Genesis Aquatics
River City
Redlands Bayside
Miami Masters
Redlands Bayside

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

40.57
39.68
39.62
38.79
38.10
38.45
39.58
39.65
40.00
41.00

45.10
44.00
43.64
41.41
41.16
41.34
42.97
43.71
44.11
45.58

50.71
49.05
48.50
47.32
46.00
47.00
48.37
48.91
49.18
50.96

1:00.82
58.10
55.49
53.79
54.36
57.26

1:00.00

1:01.40

NT
NT
1:30.00
1:14.42
NT

Event 9 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of5 Finals Starts at 10:57 AM
0 Noah Southam M31 Miami Masters 1:18.31
1 David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 1:17.78
2 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 1:17.48
3 William Hall M39 Aquaholics 1:11.41
4 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 1:08.00
5 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:10.95
6 Chris Savage M36 River City 1:11.44
7 Rob Edwards M53 UQ Masters 1:17.71
8 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 1:18.08
9 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 1:18.95

Heat 2of5 Finals Starts at 10:59 AM
0 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 1:35.63
1 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 1:33.09
2 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics 1:30.25
3 lan Dorrepaal MA45 Yeronga Yabbies 1:29.61
4 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 1:20.27
5 Claire King W44 Yeronga Yabbies 1:28.08
6 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 1:30.00
7 Stephen Howell M41 River City 1:32.18
8 Tristan Robinson M35 Redlands Bayside 1:35.01
9 Susanne Milenkevich W43 River City 1:35.97

Heat 3of5 Finals Startsat11:01 AM
0 Courtney McKinnon W38 Redlands Bayside 1:49.33
1 Helen Malar W69 Noosa Masters 1:46.38
2 Martina Horn W56 TSA Masters 1:41.54
3 Stephen O'Brien M56 Miami Masters 1:39.21
4 Jemma Bayliss W43 Northside 1:36.76
5 Jill Stevens W36 Pimpama Masters 1:37.00
6 Tony Goodwin M86 Manly Masters 1:40.70
7 Kana Gosselin W46 Pimpama Masters 1:45.00
8 Wendy Gordon W70 Southside 1:48.56
9 Jay Neville M77 UQMasters 1:49.65

Heat 4of5 Finals Startsat11:04 AM
0 Hanna Wassenaar W81 Southside 2:10.25
1 Joanne Collins W45 Southside 2:00.00
2 Julie Whiting W41 Redlands Bayside 1:58.52
3 Bronwyn McKillop W63 Belgravia 1:54.38
4 Clare Somerville W48 Sunshine Coast 1:51.04
5 Susan Walker W65 Toowoomba 1:51.04
6 Kim Brennan W66 Port Macquarie 1:56.62
7 Tracey Beresford W59 Northside 2:00.00
8 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 2:05.80
9 Helen Hawkins W59 Miami Masters 2:10.63



Masters Swimming Queensland

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 5 Finals (#9 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke) Heat
0 Alison Wright W29 Southside 3:00.00 0
1 Jacqueline Willmott W40 Miami Masters 2:22.39 1
2 Harry Norrie M79 Northside 2:19.58 2
3 Heather Robinson W71 Redlands Bayside 2:15.68 3
4 Jennie Bryant W43 Gympie Gold Fins 2:12.00 4
5 Kylie Mynett W52 Genesis Aquatics 2:12.36 5
6 David Haley M67 Southside 2:18.88 6
7 Liz Little W68 Northside 2:20.47 7
8 Manuel Panaretos M70 Southside 2:25.53 8
9 9
. Heat
Event 10 Mixed 25 SC Meter Freestyle 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1o0f14 Finals Startsat 11:10 AM 2
0 Thomas Lynch M35 Barbarians 12.43 3
1 Pedro Goidanich M38 Barbarians 11.80 4
2 Stephen Berting M42 UQ Masters 11.47 5
3 Todd Robinson M49 Gympie Gold Fins 11.11 6
4 Ethan Banks M22 UQ Masters 10.77 7
5 Andrew Cowan M35 Gympie Gold Fins 10.78 8
6 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 11.46 9
7 James Callaghan M38 Somerset Masters 11.80 Heat
8 Adrian Malisano M30 UQ Masters 12.16 0
9 Roger White M38 Toowoomba 12.50 1
Heat 2o0f14 Finals Startsat11:11 AM 2
0 Bradley Brennan M33 Southside 13.00 3
1 Brett Woods M61 UQ Masters 12.90 4
2 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 12.80 5
3 Lachlan McCarthy M32 Element Swimming 12.73 6
4 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 12.65 7
5 David Barrett M45 Barbarians 12.65 8
6 Steven Legge M45 Southside 12.75 9
7 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 12.82 Heat
8 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 12.93 0
9 Robert Bailey M53  Southport 13.03 1
Heat 3of14 Finals Startsat11:12 AM P
0 Andrew Melrose M34 River City 13.50 3
1 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 13.21 4
2 Ashleigh Eskdale W19 Gympie Gold Fins 13.20 5
3 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 13.18 6
4 Joerg Rockstroh M45 Barbarians 13.04 7
5 Brendon Scott M36 Yeronga Yabbies 13.07 8
6 David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 13.18 9
7 Catherine Prince W27 Gympie Gold Fins 13.20 Heat
8 Robert Patterson M76 Redlands Bayside 13.31 0
9 Rebecca Pope W40 River City 13.50 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

40f 14
David Lee
Steve Richard-Preston
Richard Sydes
Kirby Patterson-Fahy
Noah Southam
Darryl Hurley
Kim Finch
Ross Beaton
Eric Quevauvilliers
Craig Lobsey

50f14 Finals
Stephen O'Brien
Christina Scolaro
Thomas Brennan
Maree Antonio
Simon Anderson
Scott Greensill
John McAully
Rob Edwards
Ben Johnston
Wayne Carlish

6 of 14
Alan Patterson
Troy Watkins
Kylie Cornock
Robert Mitchell
Greg Parr
Nic Carmichael
Michelle Andrews
Nola Macaulay
Daniel Stampa
David Boylson

70f14 Finals
Christina Echols
Brian Shapland
Chris Butler
Elise Butler
Neil Newman
Elaine Sng
Edward Collyer
Emma Maxwell
Christopher Hill
Warren Midgley

Finals

Finals

80f14 Finals
Alli Cooke
Stephen Thomas

Peta Medhurst
Susanne Milenkevich
Don Taylor

Tracey Zammit

Birte Johannessen
Deanne Sanderson
Rodney Hall
Katherine Duell

Starts at 11:13 AM

M36
M46
M63
W22
M31
M67
W33
M67
M51
M42

Gympie Gold Fins
Southside
Barbarians

River City

Miami Masters
UQ Masters
Rackley Masters
Miami Masters
Redlands Bayside
Toowoomba

Starts at 11:14 AM

M56
W55
M33
W52
M43
M59
M42
M53
M46
M60

Miami Masters
uUQ Masters
Southside
Toowoomba

TSA Masters
Northside

River City

uQ Masters
Somerset Masters
Toowoomba

Starts at 11:15 AM

M75
M56
W45
M32
M67
M38
W45
W54
M63
M80

Redlands Bayside
Woden Valley
Beerwah Masters
Barbarians
Sunshine Coast
River City
Southside

uQ Masters
North Mackay
Miami Masters

Starts at 11:16 AM

W53
M72
M55
W53
M67
W65
M73
W40
M48
M58

Twin Towns

River City
Southside
Southside
Belgravia

River City

Long Tan Legends
uQ Masters
Southside
Toowoomba

Starts at 11:17 AM

W50
M68
W58
w43
M73
W52
W66
w49
M51
w41

Barbarians
North Sydney
UQ Masters
River City
Toowoomba
Miami Masters
Northside
Belgravia
Albany Creek
River City

14.05
13.95
13.84
13.69
13.59
13.60
13.80
13.91
13.95
14.08

14.60
14.49
14.23
14.18
14.08
14.16
14.21
14.41
14.50
14.72

15.17
15.00
14.92
14.91
14.74
14.81
14.92
15.00
15.14
15.20

15.71
15.50
15.34
15.22
15.21
15.21
15.34
15.48
15.50
15.71

16.00
15.93
15.87
15.83
15.74
15.80
15.84
15.90
16.00
16.00
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9 Finals (#10 Mixed 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

Michael Lee
Linden Bungey
Tracy Clarkson
lan Dorrepaal
Linda Meredith
Deanne Atkinson
Helen Malar
Katrina Munn
Wendy Abbott
Craig Steains
10 of 14
Marsha Reddiex
Gay Bradley
Allan Morrison
Melanie Stevens
John Black
Alison Kelly
Joan Patterson
Martina Horn
Gregory Flanders
Jane Tilbury
110f14
Alexia Manase
Michael Davis
Kristina Caldwell
Linda Maloney

Finals

Finals

M50
W57
W74
M45
W68
W64
W69
W40
W70
M56

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Aqualicious
Cotton Tree
Northside
Yeronga Yabbies
Redlands Bayside
Nudgee College
Noosa Masters
Rackley Masters
Miami Masters
River City

Starts at 11:19 AM

W80
W68
Mé8
W28
M71
W39
W71
W56
Mé64
W65

Belgravia

Cotton Tree
Redlands Bayside
Toowoomba
Element Swimming
Somerset Masters
Miami Masters
TSA Masters
Southside

River City

Starts at 11:20 AM

W38
M75
w41
W67

Cathy Van Croonenborg W39

Tracey Beresford

Rhonda Laws

Harry Bahrend

Julie Whiting

Stephen Booker
12 of 14

Harry Norrie

Ron Watkins

Shayne Baker

Shane Walsh

Janeene Hutchinson

Trevor Reynolds

Nicolette Spicer

Helen Hawkins

Carolyn Lunney

Margaret Fittock
130f14  Finals

Emma Marshall

Kim Brennan

Hanna Wassenaar

Kylie Mynett

Margaret Watts

Brian Harding

Julie Tierney

Jan Croft

Sharon Dettmer

Bella Pranic

Finals

W59
W65
M86
w41
M74

Rackley Masters
Barbarians
Ipswich City
Southside
Genesis Aquatics
Northside
Northside
Northside
Redlands Bayside
Northside

Starts at 11:21 AM

M79
M84
M65
M70
W54
M82
W51
W59
W54
W82

Northside
Tuggeranong
Miami Masters
Noosa Masters
Southside
Belgravia

TSA Masters
Miami Masters
Toowoomba
Miami Masters

Starts at 11:22 AM

W33
W66
w81
W52
W80
M70
Weé4
W80
W52
W64

Barbarians

Port Macquarie
Southside
Genesis Aquatics
Miami Masters
Southside

Noosa Masters
Noosa Masters
Southside
Southside

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

16.78
16.62
16.29
16.17
16.11
16.16
16.22
16.30
16.71
17.00

17.54
17.44
17.22
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.17
17.43
17.47
17.58

19.00
18.46
18.00
17.96
17.68
17.72
18.00
18.40
18.70
19.20

20.52
20.00
20.00
20.00
19.73
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.47
20.66

24.11
23.00
22.40
21.44
20.87
21.00
22.00
22.50
23.54
24.80

Heat 14o0f14 Finals Startsat11:24 AM
0 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT
1 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside NT
2 David Haley M67 Southside NT
3 Rosalie Lutvey W79 Redlands Bayside 30.00
4 Christina Hanley W73 Redlands Bayside 24.82
5 John Tinkler M86 UQ Masters 25.12
6 Lyn May W74 Twin Towns NT
7 Leon Denning M58 River City NT
8 Deanne Edwards W46 Redlands Bayside NT
9

Event 11 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f8 Finals Startsat 11:25 AM
0 Adrian Malisano M30 UQ Masters 29.22
1 James Callaghan M38 Somerset Masters 27.51
2 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 26.60
3 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 26.24
4 Ethan Banks M22 UQ Masters 23.71
5 Todd Robinson M49 Gympie Gold Fins 26.20
6 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 26.58
7 John McKaig M54 UQ Masters 27.18
8 Casey Flouch M42 TSA Masters 27.52
9 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 29.80

Heat 2o0f8 Finals Startsat11:26 AM
0 Brett Woods M61 UQ Masters 30.70
1 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 30.40
2 Lene Knudsen W46 Beerwah Masters 30.24
3
4 Gillian O'Mara W47 River City 29.81
5 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 30.00
6 Thomas Lynch M35 Barbarians 30.03
7 Andrew Melrose M34 River City 30.25
8 Robert Sutherland M51 Northside 30.55
9 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 30.75

Heat 30of8 Finals Startsat11:27 AM
0 Elise Kho W36 UQ Masters 32.06
1 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 31.58
2 Catherine Prince W27 Gympie Gold Fins 31.15
3 Robert Bailey M53 Southport 31.14
4 Paul Edwards M56 Coffs Harbour 30.78
5 Lachlan McCarthy M32 Element Swimming 30.94
6 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 31.15
7 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 31.16
8 Rebecca Pope W40 River City 31.77
9 Michael Hamilton M39 Barbarians 32.68
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4 Finals (#11 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Glenn Lo

Colin Marks

Troy Watkins

Alan Carlisle

Kylie Fletcher

Nic Carmichael

Daniel Lukritz

Steve Richard-Preston

Claire King

Emma Maxwell
50f8 Finals

Claire Mas

Colette Southam

Chris Butler

Sarah Philp

Elaine Sng

Daniel Del Valle Veiga

Tracey Zammit

Wayne Carlish

Neil Newman

Peta Edwards
60f8

Jay Neville

Andrea Hutchinson

Katrina Munn

Jill Stevens

Jo Matthews

Trevor Green

Stephen Booker

Eoin Gibson

Therese Crollick

Linda Maloney
70f8 Finals

Liz Little

Ron Watkins

Manuel Panaretos

Julie Whiting

Jemma Bayliss

Wendy Gordon

Clare Somerville

Michael Hill

Bella Pranic

Trevor Reynolds
80of8 Finals

Finals

Calum Ryan
Jacqueline Willmott
Lyn May

Karl Domjahn

M26
M36
M56
M70
W52
M38
M48
M46
w44
W40

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

uUQ Masters
Rackley Masters
Woden Valley

uUQ Masters
Rackley Masters
River City
Somerset Masters
Southside
Yeronga Yabbies
UQ Masters

Starts at 11:30 AM

w41
W58
M55
W40
W65
M43
W52
M60
M67
w47

Gympie Gold Fins
Miami Masters
Southside

uQ Masters
River City
Belgravia

Miami Masters
Toowoomba
Belgravia

Rackley Masters

Starts at 11:31 AM

M77
we61l
W40
W36
W68
Mé64
M74
M32
W66
W67

uQ Masters
Rackley Masters
Rackley Masters
Pimpama Masters
Noosa Masters
Redlands Bayside
Northside

Rackley Masters
River City
Southside

Starts at 11:33 AM

W68
M84
M70
w41
w43
W70
W48
M76
W64
M82

Northside
Tuggeranong
Southside
Redlands Bayside
Northside
Southside
Sunshine Coast
Southside
Southside
Belgravia

Starts at 11:35 AM

M30
W40
W74
M29

Genesis Aquatics
Miami Masters
Twin Towns
Southside

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

35.39
35.01
34.39
33.98
32.81
33.84
34.00
34.90
35.37
35.68

38.61
38.49
38.31
37.03
35.74
35.75
38.28
38.34
38.53
40.00

46.73
44.47
41.87
41.00
40.40
40.44
41.30
42.86
46.57
48.70

1:06.82
1:02.23
57.85
50.19
49.32
49.88
52.48
59.37
1:03.18
1:09.92

NT
1:10.64
1:11.77

NT

Event 12  Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of4 Finals Startsat11:37 AM
0 David Lee M36 Gympie Gold Fins 1:20.08
1 Mark Hickman M58 UQ Masters 1:13.21
2 Brendon Scott M36 Yeronga Yabbies 1:11.71
3 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 1:06.69
4 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 1:04.08
5 Ashleigh Eskdale W19 Gympie Gold Fins 1:06.39
6 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:07.37
7 Jess Anderson W44 UQ Masters 1:11.83
8 Anneke Ray W43 Rackley Masters 1:18.89
9 Leanne Burton W49 TSA Masters 1:20.43

Heat 2of4 Finals Starts at 11:39 AM
0 Tracy Clarkson W74 Northside 1:35.55
1 Claire Mas W41 Gympie Gold Fins 1:30.85
2 Deanne Atkinson W64 Nudgee College 1:26.93
3 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 1:25.78
4  Clive Robinson M69 Miami Masters 1:22.38
5 Glenn Lo M26 UQ Masters 1:25.64
6 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 1:26.00
7 Cathy Van Croonenborg W39 Genesis Aquatics 1:30.57
8 Brian Shapland M72 River City 1:35.00
9 Casey-Marie Bonner W19 Pimpama Masters 1:36.00

Heat 3o0of4 Finals Starts at 11:42 AM
0 Bronwyn McKillop W63 Belgravia 1:55.80
1 Jodie Newman W53 Miami Masters 1:50.00
2 Karyn Burger W54 Redlands Bayside 1:44.30
3 Ross Beaton M67 Miami Masters 1:40.28
4 Stewart Bondarenko ~ M73 Belgravia 1:36.15
5 Suzanne Hollis W69 UQ Masters 1:38.91
6 Chris Campbell W54 Southside 1:42.39
7 Terry Carter W73 Noosa Masters 1:49.43
8 Joanne Collins W45 Southside 1:55.00
9 Trudy Padro W56 River City 1:55.89

Heat 4o0f4 Finals Starts at 11:45 AM
0
1
2 Leon Denning M58 River City NT
3 Rosalie Lutvey W79 Redlands Bayside 2:40.00
4 Alison Wright W29 Southside 2:20.00
5 Christina Hanley W73 Redlands Bayside 2:21.10
6 Judy Gibson W80 Miami Masters 2:41.97
7 Jacqueline Willmott W40 Miami Masters NT
8
9



Masters Swimming Queensland
BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Event 13  Men 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay Event 14 Women 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1o0of2 Finals Startsat 11:49 AM Heat 1of2 Finals Startsat11:55 AM
0 0 River City W200 B 2:39.66
1 Toowoomba M160 A NT 1) Jane Tilbury W65 2) Therese Crollick W66
1) Wayne Carlish M60 2) Warren Midgley M58 3) Trudy Padro W56 4) Susanne Milenkevich W43
3) Roger White M38 4) Craig Lobsey M42 1 Redlands Bayside W200 A 2:36.00
2 Barbarians M160 B 2:08.21 1) Karyn Burger W54 2) Julie Whiting W41

1) Michael Davis M75
3) Robert Mitchell M32
3 Barbarians M160 A
1) David Tomkinson M49
3) Pedro Goidanich M38

4 Southside M160 B
1) Karl Domjahn M29
3) Chris Butler M55

5

6 Southside M120 A

1) Steven Legge M45
3) Bradley Brennan M33
7 UQ Masters
1) Ethan Banks M22
3) Stephen Berting M42
8 Gympie Gold Fins
1) Andrew Cowan M35
3) Declan Eskdale M26
9 River City
1) Andrew Affleck M41
3) Andrew Melrose M34
Heat 2o0f2 Finals
0 River City
1) Brian Shapland M72
3) Craig Steains M56
1 Miami Masters
1) David Boylson M80
3) Ross Beaton M67
2 Northside
1) Scott Greensill M59
3) Stephen Booker M74

M120 A

M120 A

M120 A

M200 B

M200 A

M200 A

4 Belgravia M240 A
1) Trevor Reynolds M82
3) Neil Newman M67

5 UQ Masters
1) Martin Banks M55

3) William O'Leary M62

M240 B

6 UQ Masters M240 C
1) Rob Edwards M53
3) Alan Carlisle M70

7

8 Southside M280 C

1) Michael Hill M76
3) Manuel Panaretos M70
9 Redlands Bayside M280 A
1) Alan Patterson M75
3) Trevor Green M64

2) Joerg Rockstroh M45

4) Michael Hamilton M39
1:49.90

2) Richard Sydes M63

4) Myles Larsen M35
2:38.00

2) Christopher Hill M48

4) Steve Richard-Preston M46

1:53.64

2) Josh Hemelaar M40
4) Thomas Brennan M33
1:38.04
2) John McKaig M54
4) Adrian Malisano M30
1:38.24
2) Todd Robinson M49
4) Justin Giles M35
NT
2) Chris Savage M36
4) Rob Chrzescijanski M38

Starts at 11:52 AM

NT

2) Leon Denning M58

4) John McAully M42
2:04.45

2) Stephen O'Brien M56

4) Noah Southam M31
2:06.00

2) Robert Sutherland M51

4) Nathan Eaves M39

2:24.47

2) Stewart Bondarenko M73

4) Daniel Del Valle Veiga M43
1:51.50

2) Brett Woods M61

4) Darryl Hurley M67
2:13.06

2) Mark Hickman M58

4) Jay Neville M77

2:10.00

2) Brian Harding M70

4) Gregory Flanders M64
2:17.21

2) Allan Morrison M68

4) Robert Patterson M76

Heat

w N -

3) Deanne Edwards W46

uUQ Masters W200 B
1) Christina Scolaro W55

3) Sarah Philp W40
Southside

1) Elise Butler W53
3) Janeene Hutchinson W54
Miami Masters W200 A
1) Jodie Newman W53
3) Helen Hawkins W59
Rackley Masters

1) Katrina Munn W40
3) Andrea Hutchinson W61

W200 A

W160 A

uUQ Masters W160 A
1) Kady Ibell W27

3) Jess Anderson W44
Toowoomba W160 A

1) Melanie Stevens W28
3) Susan Walker W65

River City W160 A
1) Gillian O'Mara W47

3) Elaine Sng W65

Gympie Gold Fins W120 A

1) Catherine Prince W27
3) Jennie Bryant W43
20f2 Finals

Northside W240 A
1) Tracey Beresford W59

3) Liz Little W68

Southside W240 B
1) Michelle Andrews W45

3) Hanna Wassenaar W81
Miami Masters W280 B
1) Joan Patterson W71

3) Margaret Fittock W82

Noosa Masters W280 A
1) Helen Malar W69

3) Terry Carter W73

4) Linda Meredith W68
2:14.00

2) Emma Maxwell W40

4) Suzanne Hollis W69
2:17.00

2) Jacinta Nemeth W43

4) Jodie Craswell W55
2:36.14

2) Colette Southam W58

4) Tracey Zammit W52

NT

2) Peta Edwards W47

4) Marieka Theunissen W49
1:54.52

2) Elise Kho W36

4) Nola Macaulay W54
2:37.48

2) Carolyn Lunney W54

4) Rebecca Wilson W38

NT

2) Katherine Duell W41

4) Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22
2:12.09

2) Claire Mas W41

4) Shelley Devers W37

Starts at 11:58 AM

2:49.00
2) Chiharu Ishihara W62
4) Rhonda Laws W65
2:38.83
2) Wendy Gordon W70
4) Chris Campbell W54

2:47.97

2) Margaret Watts W80

4) Wendy Abbott W70
2:56.06

2) Jan Croft W80

4) Julie Tierney W64



Masters Swimming Queensland

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre

Event 15 Mixed 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10of10 Finals Starts at 12:02 PM
0 David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 15.52
1 Thomas Lynch M35 Barbarians 15.28
2 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 14.97
3 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 14.55
4 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 13.97
5 Andrew Cowan M35 Gympie Gold Fins 14.00
6 William Hall M39 Aquaholics 14.81
7 Chris Savage M36 River City 15.24
8 Roger White M38 Toowoomba 15.50
9 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 15.53

Heat 2o0f10 Finals Starts at 12:03 PM
0 Adrian Malisano M30 UQ Masters 17.00
1 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 16.78
2 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 16.46
3 Lachlan McCarthy M32 Element Swimming 16.38
4 Noah Southam M31 Miami Masters 15.76
5 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 16.15
6 Catherine Prince W27 Gympie Gold Fins 16.42
7 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 16.53
8 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 16.97
9 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies 17.09

Heat 30of10 Finals Starts at 12:04 PM
0 Stephen Howell M41 River City 18.51
1 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 18.49
2 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 17.89
3 Scott Greensill M59 Northside 17.52
4  Paul Edwards M56 Coffs Harbour 17.11
5 Eric Quevauvilliers M51 Redlands Bayside 17.52
6 Craig Lobsey M42 Toowoomba 17.52
7 Nic Carmichael M38 River City 18.00
8 Nola Macaulay W54 UQ Masters 18.50
9 Brian Wilson M59 Genesis Aquatics 18.70

Heat 40f10 Finals Startsat 12:05 PM
0 Stephen O'Brien M56 Miami Masters 19.54
1 Deanne Atkinson W64 Nudgee College 19.36
2 Kylie Cox W48 TSA Masters 19.06
3 Wayne Carlish M60 Toowoomba 19.01
4 Kana Gosselin W46 Pimpama Masters 19.00
5 Bradley Brennan M33 Southside 19.00
6 Don Taylor M73 Toowoomba 19.03
7 Stephen Thomas M68 North Sydney 19.36
8 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians 19.38
9 Trevor Green M64 Redlands Bayside 19.58

Heat
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Meet Program

50f10 Finals
Robert Mitchell
Neil Newman
Jemma Bayliss
Warren Midgley
Katherine Duell
Elise Butler
Helen Malar
Tony Goodwin
Christina Echols
Martina Horn
6 of 10
Linden Bungey
Alexandra Duell
Jay Neville
Kylie Cornock
Michael Lee
Peta Medhurst
Greg Parr
Jo Matthews
Rhonda Laws
Courtney McKinnon
70f10 Finals
Therese Crollick
Joan Patterson
Susan Walker
Jane Tilbury
David Boylson
Harry Bahrend
Harry Norrie
Clare Somerville
Manuel Panaretos
Terry Carter
80f10 Finals
Heather Robinson
Margaret Watts
Brian Harding
Kylie Mynett
Kim Brennan
Deanne Sanderson
Hanna Wassenaar
David Haley
Julie Tierney
Helen Hawkins
9 of 10

Finals

Finals

Alan Patterson
John Tinkler
Margaret Fittock
Kristina Caldwell
Charlotte Hickman
Bella Pranic

Judy Gibson

Allan Morrison

Starts at 12:06 PM

M32
M67
w43
M58
w41
W53
W69
M86
W53
W56

Barbarians
Belgravia
Northside
Toowoomba
River City
Southside
Noosa Masters
Manly Masters
Twin Towns
TSA Masters

Starts at 12:08 PM

W57
W38
M77
W45
M50
W58
M67
W68
W65
W38

Cotton Tree
River City

UQ Masters
Beerwah Masters
Aqualicious

uQ Masters
Sunshine Coast
Noosa Masters
Northside
Redlands Bayside

Starts at 12:09 PM

W66
w71
W65
W65
M80
M86
M79
W48
M70
W73

River City
Miami Masters
Toowoomba
River City
Miami Masters
Northside
Northside
Sunshine Coast
Southside
Noosa Masters

Starts at 12:10 PM

w71
W80
M70
W52
W66
W49
w81
M67
we4
W59

Redlands Bayside
Miami Masters
Southside
Genesis Aquatics
Port Macquarie
Belgravia
Southside
Southside

Noosa Masters
Miami Masters

Starts at 12:11 PM

M75
M86
w82
w41
W52
we4
W80
M68

Redlands Bayside
UQ Masters
Miami Masters
Ipswich City
Genesis Aquatics
Southside

Miami Masters
Redlands Bayside

21.00
20.96
20.66
20.31
20.00
20.17
20.57
20.74
21.00
21.05

22.25
22.00
21.63
21.23
21.06
21.11
21.39
21.79
22.00
22.40

24.14
23.52
23.07
23.00
22.60
22.87
23.06
23.09
23.82
2431

28.20
26.69
26.00
25.33
25.00
25.00
25.97
26.15
28.00
30.00

NT
38.07
32.60
30.00
30.07
33.25
38.56

NT



Masters Swimming Queensland

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 10 Finals (#15 Mixed 25 SC Meter Breaststroke) Heat
0 0
1 1
2 2
3 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT 3
4 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside NT 4
5 Deanne Edwards W46 Redlands Bayside NT 5
6 Liz Little W68 Northside NT 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
. Heat
Event 16 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 10of16 Finals Starts at 12:14 PM 2
0 Andrew Affleck M41 River City 26.85 3
1 Adrian Malisano M30 UQ Masters 25.89 4
2 John McKaig M54 UQ Masters 25.57 5
3 Stephen Berting M42 UQ Masters 24.10 6
4 Ethan Banks M22 UQ Masters 22.48 7
5 Andrew Cowan M35 Gympie Gold Fins 23.07 8
6 James Callaghan M38 Somerset Masters 25.28 9
7 Pedro Goidanich M38 Barbarians 25.69 Heat
8 Roger White M38 Toowoomba 26.00 0
9  William Hall M39 Aquaholics 26.89 1
Heat 20f16 Finals Startsat 12:15PM 2
0 Lachlan McCarthy M32 Element Swimming 28.21 3
1 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 27.65 4
2 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 27.59 5
3 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 27.50 6
4 Thomas Lynch M35 Barbarians 26.98 7
5 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 27.47 8
6 Brendon Scott M36 Yeronga Yabbies 27.56 9
7 Brett Woods M61 UQ Masters 27.60 Heat
8 Andrew Melrose M34 River City 27.68 0
9 Robert Bailey M53  Southport 28.11 1
Heat 30of16 Finals Startsat 12:16 PM P
0 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 28.46 3
1 David Barrett M45 Barbarians 28.33 4
2 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 28.10 5
3 Ashleigh Eskdale W19 Gympie Gold Fins 28.08 6
4 Gillian O'Mara W47 River City 27.98 7
5 Susie O'Neill W50 Rackley Masters 28.00 8
6 Jess Anderson W44 UQ Masters 28.07 9
7 Lene Knudsen W46 Beerwah Masters 28.54 Heat
8 Simon Anderson M43 TSA Masters 28.22 0
9 Steven Legge M45 Southside 28.45 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

4 0f 16
Darryl Hurley
Michael Hamilton
Joerg Rockstroh
Bradley Brennan
Thomas Brennan
Steve Richard-Preston
David Tomkinson
Catherine Prince
Marieka Theunissen
Richard Sydes

50f16 Finals
Robert Patterson
Ben Johnston
David Lutteral
Kylie Fletcher
Nola Macaulay
Kim Finch
Elise Kho
Ashley Bradnam
Rob Edwards
Eric Quevauvilliers

60of16  Finals
Daniel Del Valle Veiga
Nic Carmichael
John McAully
Ross Beaton
Craig Lobsey
Tristan Robinson
Rebecca Pope
Troy Watkins
Robert Mitchell
Daniel Lukritz

7 of 16
Daniel Stampa
Michelle Andrews
Anna Strachan
Anneke Ray
Maree Antonio
Claire King
Wayne Carlish
Christina Scolaro
Christopher Hill
David Boylson

8 of 16
Elise Butler
Chris Butler
Katherine Duell
Greg Parr
Warren Midgley
Elaine Sng
Alan Patterson
Edward Collyer
Deanne Sanderson
Jill Stevens

Finals

Finals

Finals

Starts at 12:17 PM

M67
M39
M45
M33
M33
M46
M49
w27
W49
M63

UQ Masters
Barbarians
Barbarians
Southside
Southside
Southside
Barbarians
Gympie Gold Fins
Rackley Masters
Barbarians

Starts at 12:19 PM

M76
M46
M47
W52
W54
W33
W36
M51
M53
M51

Redlands Bayside
Somerset Masters
Rackley Masters
Rackley Masters
uQ Masters
Rackley Masters
uQ Masters
Rackley Masters
UQ Masters
Redlands Bayside

Starts at 12:20 PM

M43
M38
M42
M67
M42
M35
W40
M56
M32
M48

Belgravia

River City

River City

Miami Masters
Toowoomba
Redlands Bayside
River City

Woden Valley
Barbarians
Somerset Masters

Starts at 12:21 PM

M63
W45
W49
w43
W52
w44
M60
W55
M48
M80

North Mackay
Southside
Rackley Masters
Rackley Masters
Toowoomba
Yeronga Yabbies
Toowoomba
uQ Masters
Southside
Miami Masters

Starts at 12:22 PM

W53
M55
w41
M67
M58
W65
M75
M73
W49
W36

Southside
Southside

River City
Sunshine Coast
Toowoomba
River City
Redlands Bayside
Long Tan Legends
Belgravia
Pimpama Masters

29.44
28.95
28.86
28.81
28.73
28.80
28.86
28.91
29.17
29.61

30.36
30.00
30.00
29.91
30.50
29.88
29.91
29.94
29.95
30.11

31.32
30.98
30.70
30.66
30.38
30.46
30.88
31.01
31.17
31.50

32.49
32.11
32.00
31.76
31.59
31.68
31.78
32.01
32.36
32.58

33.90
33.62
33.00
32.98
32.70
3291
33.00
33.36
33.74
34.00



Masters Swimming Queensland
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9 Finals (#16 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Alison Kelly
Alexandra Duell
lan Dorrepaal
Colin Marks
Tracey Zammit
Alli Cooke
Brian Shapland
Craig Steains
Katrina Munn
Stephen Thomas

100of 16  Finals
Peta Edwards
Birte Johannessen
Stewart Bondarenko
Cathy Van Croonenborg
Shane Walsh
Claire Mas
Stephen Howell
Peta Medhurst
Tracy Clarkson
Jane Tilbury

11 of 16
Martina Horn
Linda Maloney
Casey-Marie Bonner
Wendy Abbott
Melanie Stevens
Linden Bungey
Kana Gosselin
John Black
Alexia Manase
Gay Bradley

12 of 16
Jacinta Nemeth
Michael Davis
Joan Patterson
Bronwyn McKillop
Jennie Bryant
Linda Meredith
Stephen Booker
Nicolette Spicer
Gregory Flanders
Marsha Reddiex

13 of 16
Kim Brennan
Michael Hill
Janeene Hutchinson
Rhonda Laws
Tracey Beresford
Rodney Hall
Karyn Burger
Shayne Baker
Harry Bahrend
Eoin Gibson

Finals

Finals

Finals

W39
W38
M45
M36
W52
W50
M72
M56
W40
M68

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Somerset Masters
River City
Yeronga Yabbies
Rackley Masters
Miami Masters
Barbarians

River City

River City

Rackley Masters
North Sydney

Starts at 12:25 PM

w47
W66
M73
W39
M70
w41
M41
W58
W74
W65

Rackley Masters
Northside
Belgravia
Genesis Aquatics
Noosa Masters
Gympie Gold Fins
River City

uQ Masters
Northside

River City

Starts at 12:26 PM

W56
W67
W19
W70
W28
W57
W46
M71
W38
W68

TSA Masters
Southside
Pimpama Masters
Miami Masters
Toowoomba
Cotton Tree
Pimpama Masters
Element Swimming
Rackley Masters
Cotton Tree

Starts at 12:28 PM

w43
M75
w71
W63
w43
W68
M74
W51
Mé64
W80

Southside
Barbarians
Miami Masters
Belgravia
Gympie Gold Fins
Redlands Bayside
Northside

TSA Masters
Southside
Belgravia

Starts at 12:29 PM

W66
M76
W54
W65
W59
M51
W54
M65
M86
M32

Port Macquarie
Southside
Southside
Northside
Northside
Albany Creek
Redlands Bayside
Miami Masters
Northside
Rackley Masters

35.00
34.90
34.50
34.26
34.08
34.19
34.48
34.77
34.93
35.01

36.27
35.65
35.44
35.33
35.07
35.07
35.42
35.57
35.91
36.30

38.00
37.92
37.00
36.32
36.30
36.30
37.00
37.00
38.00
38.09

39.42
39.23
38.82
38.63
38.43
38.58
38.70
39.03
39.33
39.68

41.79
41.30
40.93
40.80
39.74
40.00
40.80
41.06
41.66
41.96

Heat 140of16 Finals Starts at 12:31 PM
0 Chiharu Ishihara W62 Northside 49.00
1 Harry Norrie M79 Northside 46.98
2 Helen Hawkins W59 Miami Masters 45.26
3 Carolyn Lunney W54 Toowoomba 44.33
4  Ron Watkins M84 Tuggeranong 43.16
5 Trevor Reynolds M82 Belgravia 43.69
6 Jan Croft W80 Noosa Masters 44.42
7 Margaret Fittock W82 Miami Masters 46.68
8 Trudy Padro W56 River City 47.62
9 Lyn May W74 Twin Towns 49.92

Heat 150f16 Finals Starts at 12:32 PM
0
1 Emma Marshall W33 Barbarians 57.83
2 Charlotte Hickman W52 Genesis Aquatics 53.63
3 Brian Harding M70 Southside 52.00
4 Kylie Mynett W52 Genesis Aquatics 50.56
5 Hanna Wassenaar W81 Southside 50.86
6 Sharon Dettmer W52 Southside 52.90
7 Bella Pranic W64 Southside 55.49
8 John Tinkler M86 UQ Masters 59.95
9

Heat 160f16 Finals Starts at 12:34 PM
0
1 Calum Ryan M30 Genesis Aquatics NT
2 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside NT
3 Karl Domjahn M29 Southside NT
4 Rosalie Lutvey W79 Redlands Bayside 1:00.00
5 Deanne Edwards W46 Redlands Bayside NT
6 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT
7 Leon Denning M58 River City NT
8
9

Event 17 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f3 Finals Startsat 12:36 PM
0 Jess Anderson W44 UQ Masters 1:11.95
1 Chris Savage M36 River City 1:10.62
2 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 1:02.73
3 Todd Robinson M49 Gympie Gold Fins 1:00.02
4 Rhys Bailey M19 Gympie Gold Fins 57.42
5 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 59.21
6 John McKaig M54 UQ Masters 1:01.00
7 Robert Sutherland M51 Northside 1:08.31
8 Elise Kho W36 UQ Masters 1:11.54
9 David Lee M36 Gympie Gold Fins 1:15.00



Masters Swimming Queensland

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 2 Finals (#17 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly) Heat
0 Suzanne Hollis W69 UQ Masters 1:42.00 0
1 Trevor Green M64 Redlands Bayside 1:38.17 1
2 Colette Southam W58 Miami Masters 1:32.86 2
3 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 1:21.66 3
4 Rebecca Wilson W38 Toowoomba 1:18.76 4
5 Colin Marks M36 Rackley Masters 1:19.65 5
6 Emma Maxwell W40 UQ Masters 1:24.70 6
7 Neil Newman M67 Belgravia 1:34.05 7
8 Jo Matthews W68 Noosa Masters 1:39.83 8
9  Chris Campbell W54 Southside 1:49.64 9
Heat 3o0of3 Finals Starts at 12:40 PM Heat
0 0
1 1
2 2
3  Jodie Newman W53 Miami Masters 1:58.58 3
4 Jay Neville M77 UQ Masters 1:50.66 4
5 Therese Crollick W66 River City 1:55.01 5
6 Jacqueline Willmott W40 Miami Masters 2:42.54 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
. Heat
Event 18 Mixed 25 SC Meter Backstroke 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 10of8 Finals Startsat12:44 PM 2
0 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 15.78 3
1 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 15.20 4
2 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 14.96 5
3 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 14.00 6
4 Andrew Cowan M35 Gympie Gold Fins 12.89 7
5 Ethan Banks M22 UQ Masters 13.37 8
6 Andrew Affleck M41 River City 14.50 9
7 Adrian Malisano M30 UQ Masters 15.00 Heat
8 Robert Muller M38 Barbarians 15.50 0
9 Thomas Brennan M33 Southside 16.00 1
Heat 20of8 Finals Startsat 12:45 PM P
0 Christopher Hill M48 Southside 17.00 3
1 Mark Hickman M58 UQ Masters 16.89 4
2 Kim Finch W33 Rackley Masters 16.57 5
3 Anneke Ray W43 Rackley Masters 16.43 6
4 Jess Anderson W44 UQ Masters 16.15 7
5 Brett Woods M61 UQ Masters 16.40 3
6 Catherine Prince W27 Gympie Gold Fins 16.55 9
7 Christina Echols W53 Twin Towns 16.78 Heat
8 Andrew Melrose M34 River City 17.00 0
9 John McAully M42 River City 17.49 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

30of8 Finals
Deanne Atkinson
Ross Beaton
Clive Robinson
Nola Macaulay
Leanne Burton
Tracey Zammit
Scott Greensill
Nic Carmichael
Peta Edwards

Starts at 12:46 PM

w64
M67
M69
W54
w49
W52
M59
M38
w47

Cathy Van Croonenborg W39
Starts at 12:48 PM

40f8 Finals
Suzanne Hollis
Andrea Hutchinson
Kylie Cornock
Tracey Beresford
Stewart Bondarenko
Alison Kelly
Katherine Duell
Alexandra Duell
Stephen O'Brien
Marsha Reddiex
50f8 Finals
Terry Carter
David Boylson
Rhonda Laws
Janeene Hutchinson
Edward Collyer
Linda Meredith
Jo Matthews
Craig Steains
Chris Campbell
Alexia Manase
60of8 Finals
Manuel Panaretos
Trudy Padro
Stephen Thomas
Clare Somerville
Karyn Burger
Harry Bahrend
Margaret Fittock
Shane Walsh
Julie Tierney
Margaret Watts
70f8 Finals
Lyn May
Judy Gibson
John Tinkler
Gregory Flanders
Christina Hanley
Kristina Caldwell
Heather Robinson
Bella Pranic
Emma Marshall
Wendy Abbott

W69
wel
W45
W59
M73
W39
w41
W38
M56
W80

Nudgee College
Miami Masters
Miami Masters
UQ Masters

TSA Masters
Miami Masters
Northside

River City
Rackley Masters
Genesis Aquatics

uUQ Masters
Rackley Masters
Beerwah Masters
Northside
Belgravia
Somerset Masters
River City

River City

Miami Masters
Belgravia

Starts at 12:49 PM

W73
M80
W65
W54
M73
W68
W68
M56
W54
W38

Noosa Masters
Miami Masters
Northside
Southside

Long Tan Legends
Redlands Bayside
Noosa Masters
River City
Southside
Rackley Masters

Starts at 12:50 PM

M70
W56
M68
W48
W54
M86
W82
M70
we4
W80

Southside

River City

North Sydney
Sunshine Coast
Redlands Bayside
Northside

Miami Masters
Noosa Masters
Noosa Masters
Miami Masters

Starts at 12:52 PM

W74
W80
M86
Mé4
W73
w41
W71
we4
W33
W70

Twin Towns
Miami Masters
UQ Masters
Southside
Redlands Bayside
Ipswich City
Redlands Bayside
Southside
Barbarians
Miami Masters

19.35
18.84
18.47
18.00
17.67
18.00
18.03
18.66
19.00
19.42

21.05
20.58
20.33
20.00
19.50
20.00
20.00
20.53
20.78
21.16

22.98
22.17
22.00
21.57
21.30
21.41
21.71
22.10
22.64
23.00

26.75
25.48
24.84
23.91
23.50
23.78
24.00
25.00
26.00
26.85

NT
38.00
32.70
28.85
26.92
27.00
32.27
37.13
38.90

NT



Masters Swimming Queensland

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23

Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 8 Finals (#18 Mixed 25 SC Meter Backstroke) Heat
0 0
1 1
2 Claire Lonergan W43 Belgravia NT 2
3 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside NT 3
4 Jane Tilbury W65 River City NT 4
5 Leon Denning M58 River City NT 5
6 Deanne Edwards W46 Redlands Bayside NT 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
. Heat
Event 19 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 10of9 Finals Starts at 12:55 PM 2
0 John McKaig M54 UQ Masters 33.23 3
1 Chris Savage M36 River City 33.15 4
2 James Callaghan M38 Somerset Masters 32.19 5
3 Myles Larsen M35 Barbarians 31.95 6
4 Declan Eskdale M26 Gympie Gold Fins 30.48 7
5 Justin Giles M35 Gympie Gold Fins 30.94 8
6 Kady Ibell W27 UQ Masters 32.18 9
7  William Hall M39 Aquaholics 32.46 Heat
8 Rob Chrzescijanski M38 River City 33.22 0
9 Thomas Lynch M35 Barbarians 34.02 1
Heat 20of9 Finals Startsat12:56 PM 2
0 Alan Carlisle M70 UQ Masters 37.54 3
1 Christina Scolaro W55 UQ Masters 37.03 4
2 Gillian O'Mara W47 River City 36.12 5
3 Shelley Devers W37 Gympie Gold Fins 35.75 6
4 David Tomkinson M49 Barbarians 34.31 7
5 lan Robinson M60 Noosa Masters 34.89 8
6 Jason Dean M52 Barbarians 36.01 9
7 Thomas Brennan M33 Southside 36.88 Heat
8 Steve Richard-Preston M46 Southside 37.50 0
9 lan Dorrepaal M45 Yeronga Yabbies 37.85 1
Heat 30of9 Finals Startsat12:58 PM P
0 Maree Antonio W52 Toowoomba 40.37 3
1 Scott Greensill M59 Northside 39.85 4
2 Sarah Philp W40 UQ Masters 39.00 5
3 Jess Anderson W44 UQ Masters 39.00 6
4 Joerg Rockstroh M45 Barbarians 37.89 7
5 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 38.00 3
6 Rebecca Pope W40 River City 39.00 9
7 Claire King W44 Yeronga Yabbies 39.78 Heat
8 Bradley Brennan M33 Southside 40.00 0
9 Robert Patterson M76 Redlands Bayside 41.14
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40f9 Finals
Stephen O'Brien
Brian Wilson
Colette Southam
Tristan Robinson
Stephen Howell
Kylie Cox
Nola Macaulay
Daniel Lukritz
Jill Stevens
Susanne Milenkevich
50f9 Finals
Martina Horn
Warren Midgley
Michael Lee
Elise Butler
Jemma Bayliss
Tony Goodwin
Kana Gosselin
Helen Malar
Stephen Thomas
Greg Parr
60of9 Finals
Tracey Beresford
Jay Neville
Kim Brennan
Courtney McKinnon
Peta Medhurst
Alexandra Duell
Jacinta Nemeth
Melanie Stevens
Deanne Sanderson
Susan Walker
70f9 Finals
Brian Harding
Carolyn Lunney
Jennie Bryant
Gay Bradley
Wendy Gordon
Linden Bungey
Joan Patterson
Harry Bahrend
Terry Carter
Hanna Wassenaar
80f9 Finals

Charlotte Hickman
David Haley
Chiharu Ishihara
Kylie Mynett
Margaret Watts
Harry Norrie

Liz Little

Alison Wright

Starts at 12:59 PM

M56
M59
W58
M35
M41
W48
W54
M48
W36
w43

Miami Masters
Genesis Aquatics
Miami Masters
Redlands Bayside
River City

TSA Masters

uQ Masters
Somerset Masters
Pimpama Masters
River City

Starts at 13:01 PM

W56
M58
M50
W53
w43
M86
W46
W69
M68
M67

TSA Masters
Toowoomba
Aqualicious
Southside
Northside

Manly Masters
Pimpama Masters
Noosa Masters
North Sydney
Sunshine Coast

Starts at 13:02 PM

W59
M77
W66
W38
W58
W38
w43
W28
W49
W65

Northside

uUQ Masters

Port Macquarie
Redlands Bayside
uQ Masters
River City
Southside
Toowoomba
Belgravia
Toowoomba

Starts at 13:04 PM

M70
W54
w43
W68
W70
W57
w71
M86
W73
w81

Southside
Toowoomba
Gympie Gold Fins
Cotton Tree
Southside

Cotton Tree
Miami Masters
Northside

Noosa Masters
Southside

Starts at 13:06 PM

W52
M67
W62
W52
W80
M79
W68
W29

Genesis Aquatics
Southside
Northside
Genesis Aquatics
Miami Masters
Northside
Northside
Southside

44.22
42.09
42.00
41.95
41.20
41.52
42.00
42.00
43.00
44.45

46.37
46.32
46.24
45.91
44.75
45.48
46.00
46.28
46.36
47.13

49.91
49.70
49.16
48.82
47.74
48.53
48.97
49.27
49.76
50.12

56.00
55.07
52.41
50.73
50.16
50.47
51.36
52.84
55.91
58.05

1:05.56
1:02.49
1:01.00

58.43

59.22
1:01.67
1:05.19
1:23.70



Masters Swimming Queensland

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 9 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke) Heat
0 0
1 1
2 Allan Morrison M68 Redlands Bayside NT 2
3 Karl Domjahn M29 Southside NT 3
4 Jodie Craswell W55 Southside NT 4
5 Calum Ryan M30 Genesis Aquatics NT 5
6 Alan Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside NT 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
. Heat
Event 20 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1o0of12 Finals Starts at 13:09 PM 2
0 Roger White M38 Toowoomba 59.50 3
1 Andrew Affleck M41 River City 59.00 4
2 John McKaig M54 UQ Masters 55.74 5
3 Stephen Berting M42 UQ Masters 52.52 6
4 Ethan Banks M22 UQ Masters 49.35 7
5 Andrew Cowan M35 Gympie Gold Fins 52.06 8
6 Todd Robinson M49 Gympie Gold Fins 53.17 9
7 Martin Banks M55 UQ Masters 58.43 Heat
8  William Hall M39 Aquaholics 59.43 0
9 Brett Woods M61 UQ Masters 1:00.50 1
Heat 2o0f12 Finals Startsat13:11 PM 2
0 Lene Knudsen W46 Beerwah Masters 1:03.32 3
1 Noah Southam M31 Miami Masters 1:01.99 4
2 Josh Hemelaar M40 Southside 1:01.41 5
3 Ashleigh Eskdale W19 Gympie Gold Fins 1:01.08 6
4 Brendon Scott M36 Yeronga Yabbies 1:00.67 7
5 Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22 River City 1:00.75 8
6 Paul Edwards M56 Coffs Harbour 1:01.18 9
7 Nathan Eaves M39 Northside 1:01.95 Heat
8 Rob Edwards M53 UQ Masters 1:02.82 0
9 William O'Leary M62 UQ Masters 1:03.81 1
Heat 3o0f12 Finals Startsat13:13 PM P
0 Marieka Theunissen W49 Rackley Masters 1:06.34 3
1 David Lee M36 Gympie Gold Fins 1:05.10 4
2 Elise Kho W36 UQ Masters 1:04.47 5
3 Robert Bailey M53 Southport 1:04.37 6
4 Bradley Brennan M33 Southside 1:03.87 7
5 Joerg Rockstroh M45 Barbarians 1:04.33 3
6 Anthony Shing M36 Rackley Masters 1:04.41 9
7 David Barrett M45 Barbarians 1:04.79 Heat
8 Eric Quevauvilliers M51 Redlands Bayside 1:06.19 0
9 Richard Sydes M63 Barbarians 1:06.52 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

4 0f 12
Ross Beaton
Craig Lobsey
Mark Hickman
Darryl Hurley
Robert Sutherland
Steven Legge
Ben Johnston
John McAully
Troy Watkins
Alli Cooke

5 of 12
Tracey Zammit
Tristan Robinson
Emma Maxwell
Robert Mitchell
Rebecca Wilson
Michelle Andrews
Katherine Duell
Elaine Sng
Daniel Del Valle Veiga
Glenn Lo

6 of 12
Brian Shapland
Colin Marks
Jill Stevens
Elise Butler
Daniel Stampa
Wayne Carlish
Alison Kelly
Kylie Cornock
Alan Patterson
Chris Butler

7 of 12
Jane Tilbury
Don Taylor
Joanne Collins
Alexandra Duell
Greg Parr
Claire Mas
Katrina Munn
Kana Gosselin
Stewart Bondarenko
Stephen Howell

80f12  Finals
Michael Lee
Wendy Abbott
Gay Bradley
Tracy Clarkson
lan Dorrepaal
Peta Edwards
Jodie Newman
Linden Bungey
Casey-Marie Bonner
Craig Steains

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Starts at 13:15 PM

M67
M42
M58
M67
M51
M45
M46
M42
M56
W50

Miami Masters
Toowoomba

uUQ Masters

UQ Masters
Northside
Southside
Somerset Masters
River City

Woden Valley
Barbarians

Starts at 13:17 PM

W52
M35
W40
M32
W38
W45
w41
W65
M43
M26

Miami Masters
Redlands Bayside
UQ Masters
Barbarians
Toowoomba
Southside

River City

River City
Belgravia

uUQ Masters

Starts at 13:19 PM

M72
M36
W36
W53
M63
M60
W39
W45
M75
M55

River City

Rackley Masters
Pimpama Masters
Southside

North Mackay
Toowoomba
Somerset Masters
Beerwah Masters
Redlands Bayside
Southside

Starts at 13:21 PM

W65
M73
W45
W38
M67
w41
W40
W46
M73
M41

River City
Toowoomba
Southside

River City
Sunshine Coast
Gympie Gold Fins
Rackley Masters
Pimpama Masters
Belgravia

River City

Starts at 13:23 PM

M50
W70
W68
W74
M45
w47
W53
W57
W19
M56

Agqualicious
Miami Masters
Cotton Tree
Northside
Yeronga Yabbies
Rackley Masters
Miami Masters
Cotton Tree
Pimpama Masters
River City

1:10.76
1:09.18
1:08.65
1:08.11
1:06.75
1:06.80
1:08.47
1:08.95
1:09.99
1:11.00

1:13.96
1:12.97
1:12.18
1:11.65
1:11.15
1:11.24
1:12.00
1:12.32
1:13.47
1:14.35

1:16.48
1:15.99
1:15.00
1:14.85
1:14.52
1:14.52
1:15.00
1:15.24
1:16.39
1:18.07

1:21.25
1:20.12
1:20.00
1:19.28
1:18.22
1:18.92
1:19.72
1:20.00
1:20.83
1:21.28

1:25.31
1:24.71
1:23.12
1:22.27
1:21.74
1:21.88
1:22.45
1:23.69
1:25.00
1:25.76
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9 Finals (#20 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Jacinta Nemeth
Linda Maloney
Nicolette Spicer
Rhonda Laws
Shane Walsh
Linda Meredith
Melanie Stevens
Joan Patterson
John Black
Rodney Hall
10 of 12
Jan Croft
Eoin Gibson
Courtney McKinnon
Gregory Flanders
Bronwyn McKillop
Michael Davis
Jennie Bryant
Michael Hill
Julie Tierney
Shayne Baker
11 of 12
Kylie Mynett
Heather Robinson
Margaret Fittock
Trudy Padro
Stephen Booker
Alison Wright
Kristina Caldwell
Trevor Reynolds
Charlotte Hickman
Sharon Dettmer
12 of 12

Finals

Finals

Finals

Leon Denning
John Tinkler
Harry Norrie
Claire Lonergan

W43
W67
W51
W65
M70
W68
W28
w71
M71
M51

BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Southside
Southside

TSA Masters
Northside

Noosa Masters
Redlands Bayside
Toowoomba
Miami Masters
Element Swimming
Albany Creek

Starts at 13:27 PM

W80
M32
W38
Mé64
W63
M75
W43
M76
we4
M65

Noosa Masters
Rackley Masters
Redlands Bayside
Southside
Belgravia
Barbarians
Gympie Gold Fins
Southside

Noosa Masters
Miami Masters

Starts at 13:30 PM

W52
w71
W82
W56
M74
W29
w41
M82
W52
W52

Genesis Aquatics
Redlands Bayside
Miami Masters
River City
Northside
Southside
Ipswich City
Belgravia
Genesis Aquatics
Southside

Starts at 13:33 PM

M58
M86
M79
W43

River City
UQ Masters
Northside
Belgravia

1:30.00
1:28.95
1:28.95
1:27.00
1:26.45
1:26.79
1:27.56
1:28.95
1:30.00
1:30.00

1:38.46
1:37.42
1:35.31
1:32.33
1:30.96
1:31.92
1:32.57
1:37.05
1:38.23
1:39.52

2:11.92
1:55.37
1:48.57
1:44.88
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:45.00
1:49.28
2:01.52
2:14.70

NT
2:17.25
NT
NT

(o]

1) Nic Carmichael M38
3) Alexandra Duell W38
Toowoomba

1) Craig Lobsey M42

3) Roger White M38
Gympie Gold Fins

1) Justin Giles M35

3) Shelley Devers W37
UQ Masters

1) Ethan Banks M22

3) Jess Anderson W44
River City X120
1) Rob Chrzescijanski M38

3) Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22

X120

X120

X120

Barbarians X120
1) Thomas Lynch M35

3) Alli Cooke W50

Gympie Gold Fins X100

1) Declan Eskdale M26
3) Claire Mas W41

20f3 Finals

Redlands Bayside
1) Eric Quevauvilliers M51
3) Heather Robinson W71
Miami Masters

1) Tracey Zammit W52
3) Stephen O'Brien M56
uUQ Masters

1) Adrian Malisano M30
3) Nola Macaulay W54
Southside

1) Karl Domjahn M29

3) Michelle Andrews W45
River City

1) Chris Savage M36
3) Jane Tilbury W65

X160 A

X160 A

X160 B

X160 A

X160 C

Event 21  Mixed 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0of3 Finals Starts at 13:36 PM

0

1 River City X120 B NT

2) Andrew Melrose M34
4) Rebecca Pope W40
NT
2) Melanie Stevens W28
4) Rebecca Wilson W38
1:45.61
2) Catherine Prince W27
4) Andrew Cowan M35
1:41.70
2) Kady Ibell W27
4) Stephen Berting M42
1:50.58
2) Andrew Affleck M41
4) Gillian O'Mara W47
2:30.17
2) Emma Marshall W33
4) Robert Mitchell M32

1:54.19

2) Ashleigh Eskdale W19
4) Rhys Bailey M19

Starts at 13:39 PM

2:31.43
2) Courtney McKinnon W38
4) Tristan Robinson M35
2:13.67
2) Jodie Newman W53
4) Noah Southam M31
1:57.14
2) Rob Edwards M53
4) Emma Maxwell W40
2:05.00
2) Chris Campbell W54
4) Steven Legge M45
2:14.95
2) Stephen Howell M41
4) Susanne Milenkevich W43



Masters Swimming Queensland
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BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

3 Finals (#21 Mixed 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

River City

1) Leon Denning M58
3) Katherine Duell W41
Toowoomba

1) Susan Walker W65
3) Carolyn Lunney W54

X200

Rackley Masters X200
1) Susie O'Neill W50
uUQ Masters X200

1) John McKaig M54
3) Christina Scolaro W55

Northside X200
1) Nathan Eaves M39

3) Tracy Clarkson W74
Southside X200

1) Michael Hill M76

3) Sharon Dettmer W52
River City

1) Brian Shapland M72
3) Therese Crollick W66

X240

uQ Masters X240
1) Darryl Hurley M67

3) Peta Medhurst W58
Belgravia X240

1) Bronwyn McKillop W63
3) Marsha Reddiex W80
Miami Masters

1) David Boylson M80
3) Wendy Abbott W70

X280

X200 D

NT

2) John McAully M42
4) Elaine Sng W65
2:31.17
2) Warren Midgley M58
4) Wayne Carlish M60
2:00.00
2) Ashley Bradnam M51
4) David Lutteral M47
1:54.20
2) Martin Banks M55
4) Elise Kho W36
2:16.00
2) Rhonda Laws W65
4) Robert Sutherland M51
3:03.53
2) Alison Wright W29
4) Manuel Panaretos M70
2:37.35
2) Craig Steains M56
4) Trudy Padro W56
2:09.60
2) William O'Leary M62
4) Suzanne Hollis W69
2:23.65
2) Neil Newman M67
4) Daniel Del Valle Veiga M43
2:18.38
2) Joan Patterson W71
4) Ross Beaton M67

Event 22  Mixed 4x50 SC Meter Medley Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1o0of3 Finals Starts at 13:46 PM

0 Barbarians X160 A 3:20.00

1) Emma Marshall W33

3) Jason Dean M52

Rackley Masters X160
1) Andrea Hutchinson W61
3) Colin Marks M36

Gympie Gold Fins X160
1) David Lee M36

3) Todd Robinson M49

UQ Masters X160

1) Stephen Berting M42

3) Nola Macaulay W54

Southside

1) Thomas Brennan M33

3) Josh Hemelaar M40

Toowoomba

1) Carolyn Lunney W54

3) Warren Midgley M58

Gympie Gold Fins X72

1) Ashleigh Eskdale W19

3) Rhys Bailey M19

UQ Masters

1) Jess Anderson W44

3) Ethan Banks M22

River City

1) Andrew Affleck M41

3) Gillian O'Mara W47

River City

1) Andrew Melrose M34

3) Katherine Duell W41
20of3 Finals

X160

X160

X120

X120

X120

River City X200
1) Leon Denning M58

3) Nic Carmichael M38
River City

1) Craig Steains M56

3) Elaine Sng W65
Miami Masters

1) Tracey Zammit W52
3) Colette Southam W58

X200

X200

uUQ Masters X200
1) Martin Banks M55
3) John McKaig M54
Southside X200

1) Bradley Brennan M33

3) Steve Richard-Preston M46
Toowoomba X200
1) Don Taylor M73

3) Rebecca Wilson W38

B

2) David Tomkinson M49
4) Alli Cooke W50
2:37.58
2) Katrina Munn W40
4) Anthony Shing M36
2:08.78
2) Shelley Devers W37
4) Claire Mas W41
2:06.58
2) Rob Edwards M53
4) Emma Maxwell W40
2:28.00
2) Jodie Craswell W55
4) Elise Butler W53
2:50.87
2) Craig Lobsey M42
4) Melanie Stevens W28
1:56.96
2) Declan Eskdale M26
4) Catherine Prince W27
1:54.02
2) Kady Ibell W27
4) Adrian Malisano M30
2:01.33
2) Chris Savage M36
4) Kirby Patterson-Fahy W22
NT
2) Rob Chrzescijanski M38
4) Alexandra Duell W38

Starts at 13:50 PM

NT

2) Susanne Milenkevich W43
4) Therese Crollick W66
2:42.42
2) Stephen Howell M41
4) Jane Tilbury W65
2:25.34
2) Noah Southam M31
4) Ross Beaton M67
2:04.89
2) Christina Scolaro W55
4) Elise Kho W36
2:36.00
2) Hanna Wassenaar W81
4) Linda Maloney W67
NT
2) Susan Walker W65
4) Roger White M38



Masters Swimming Queensland
BSM Short Course 17 June 2023, Sanction #: Q08/23
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Meet Program

Heat 3 Finals (#22 Mixed 4x50 SC Meter Medley Relay)
0
1
2 Miami Masters X240 B 2:56.05

1) Jodie Newman W53
3) Stephen O'Brien M56

2) Joan Patterson W71
4) David Boylson M80

3 UQ Masters X240 2:29.18
1) Mark Hickman M58 2) Alan Carlisle M70
3) Suzanne Hollis W69 4) Peta Medhurst W58

4 Noosa Masters X240 2:51.03
1) Shane Walsh M70 2) lan Robinson M60
3) Jo Matthews W68 4) Julie Tierney W64

5

6 Redlands Bayside X280 3:43.44
1) Christina Hanley W73 2) Rosalie Lutvey W79
3) Trevor Green M64 4) Allan Morrison M68

7 Northside X280 2:59.00
1) Tracy Clarkson W74 2) Harry Bahrend M86
3) Stephen Booker M74 4) Birte Johannessen W66

8 Belgravia X280 3:00.05

1) Stewart Bondarenko M73
3) Marsha Reddiex W80

2) Bronwyn McKillop W63
4) Neil Newman M67
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